

JO CODE NO : WB00677

NDPS 35/18(33)

ORDER NO 66

Dt 16.01.2024:

**Today is fixed for call for Report.**

**No report is received regarding release the driving licence and mobile phone from**

**New Jalpaiguri P.S.**

**Todate (05.02.2024) for appearace, evidence and call for report.**

**Issue summons upon P.W-1.**

**D/C**

**Judge Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act),  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**