

NDPS 35/18(33)

**ORDER NO 68,
Dt 23.02.2024:**

Today is fixed for call for report.

It appears that inspite of reminder, report not yet received from Officer in charge, New Jalpaiguri P.S. regarding prayer of return of seized mobile phone, cash and driving license.

Fix 02.03.24 for hearing and report from Officer in charge, New Jalpaiguri P.S. positively by date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer in charge, New jalpaiguri P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act),
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**