

NDPS No. 35/2018 (33)

**Order No. 73**

**Dated 19.12.2024**

/////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .  
Local Bar Association Jalpaiguri abstains from work  
due to their taken resolution.  
The case is adjourned today .  
No witness turned up.  
Id. Addl.P.P. in charge is present .  
Fix 01/03/2025 for appearance and evidence .  
**Issue summon upon CSW 1 (PW 1) .**

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**