

NDPS No. 35/2018 (33)

Order No. 76

Dated 13.08.2025

////////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Both the accused persons namely Dinesh Kr. Dhankar
on c/b is present.

Another accused namely Uttam Dev Barma on c/b
is absent without steps.

No witness turned up.

Received mail from ACP DD witness SI Basudeb Guha
unable to attend this court for illness .

Id. P.P. is present .

Fix 27/11/2025 for appearance and evidence .

Issue summon upon PW 1 (Basudeb Guha)

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**